

CITY OF WHITEWRIGHT

City Council Called Meeting Whitewright Visitor Center 111 W. Grand September 11, 2017 5:30 p.m.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT A PUBLIC HEARING and BUDGET WORKSHOP OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF WHITEWRIGHT WILL BE HELD ON THE 11TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2017, AT 5:30 P.M. IN THE WHITEWRIGHT VISITOR CENTER AT WHICH TIME THE FOLLOWING SUBJECTS WILL BE DISCUSSED.

- 1. Call meeting to Order and Establish a Quorum:
- 2. Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance:
- 3. Public Hearing: A public hearing will be held for the purpose of the 2017 Tax Year Proposed Property Tax of Rate

\$0.661114 per \$100 for the City of Whitewright.

- a. Citizens Comments
- **b**. Councilmembers Comments
- c. Close Public Hearing
- 4. Budget Workshop:
- 5 Future Agenda Items:
- 6. Adjourn:

If during the course of the meeting covered by this notice, the City Council should determine that a closed or executive meeting or session of the City Council or a consultation with the attorney for the City should be held or is required, then such closed or executive meeting or session or consultation with attorney as authorized by the Texas Open Meetings Act, Texas Government Code § 551.001 et. seq., will be held by the City Council at the date, hour and place given in this notice as the City Council may conveniently meet in such closed or executive meeting or session or consult with the attorney for the City concerning any and all subjects and for any and all purposes permitted by the Act, including, but not limited to, the following sanctions and purposes: Texas Government Code Section:

§ 551.071 – Private consultation with the attorney for the City regarding any item on this agenda.

§ 551.072 – Discussing purchase, exchange, lease or value of real property.

§ 551.074 – Discussing personnel or to hear complaints against personnel.

City Council may vote and/or act upon each of the action items listed in this Agenda pursuant to the Open Meetings Act. Persons with disabilities who plan to attend this meeting and who may need assistance should contact City Hall at 903-364-2219 two working days prior to the meeting so that appropriate arrangements can be made.

I, the undersigned authority, do hereby certify that the above notice of meeting of the Governing body of the City of Whitewright is a true and correct copy of said notice and that I posted a true and correct copy of said notice on the glass front of the Whitewright City Hall, a place convenient and readily accessible to the General Public at all times, and said notice was posted on September 8, 2017 on or before 4:00 p.m. and remained so posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said meeting. Gov. Code Sec. 551.043

Tona Shiplet

Tona Shiplet, City Secretary